
	
STUDIES IN ENGLISH, ACADEMIC YEAR 2025–2026
WINTER SEMESTER
1ST YEAR, 6–YEAR MD PROGRAM
7 dean’s groups

	BREAKS:  3 November 2025 (free Rector’s day),  10 & 11 November 2025 (free Rector’s day & public holiday), 24 December 2025 – 6 January 2026 (Christmas and New Year break); 2 –15 February 2026 (winter examination session); 16–22 February 2026 (semester break)
 • ALL THE FREE DAYS IN THE TIMETABLE ARE MARKED WITH GREY COLOUR.

	l –lectures; s – seminars; c – classes

	Symbol/
colour
	Subject

	Number of hours
	Address

	A
	Biostructure-Gross Anatomy
Prof. M. Polguj  MD, PhD
	105 hrs.
	lectures (MON) –  45 hrs. – on-line (MS Teams) 
classes (WED) –  60 hrs. – Department of General  and Clinical Anatomy, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St., level (-1), room 68a (dissecting room)

	H
	Biostructure-Histology, Cell Biology, Embryology
P. Brzezinski MD, PhD
	53 hrs.
	lectures (MON) – 20 hrs. – on-line (MOODLE)
classes (FR) – 33 hrs.  – Department of Histology and Embryology, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St. 
groups 1, 2, 5, 6 – room 16
groups 3 ,4, 7 – room 15

	BPh
	Biophysics
Assistant Prof. R. Bednarek MD, PhD
	25 hrs.
	lectures (WED) – 25 hrs. on-line (MS Teams)
classes will be held in summer semester 

	BC
	Chemistry, Biochemistry & Molecular Biology
Prof. I Majsterek MD, PhD
Prof. K. Gach-Janczak MD, PhD
	77 hrs.
	lectures (THUR) – 28 hrs. on-line (MS Teams)
seminars – 17 hrs. 
	
	GROUP  1+2 

	
	WED
	hours
	room

	chemistry
	19.11
	16.30-18.30
	1.20   MOLECOLAB

	
	26.11
	
	1.20   MOLECOLAB

	
	3.12
	12.15-13.45
	1.22   MOLECOLAB

	
	10.12
	
	1.22   MOLECOLAB

	
	17.12
	12.30-14.00
	1.20   MOLECOLAB

	Biochemistry
	7.01
	12.15-14.30
	MOLECOLAB, 5 Mazowiecka St., room 1.22

	
	14.01
	12.15-13.45
	

	
	21.01
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	GROUP  3+4 

	
	THUR
	hours
	room

	chemistry
	20.11
	14.30-16.00
	6/8 Mazowiecka St., room 111

	
	27.11
	
	

	
	4.12
	12.15-13.45
	

	
	11.12
	
	

	
	18.12
	
	

	Biochemistry
	8.01
	10.30-12.45
	MOLECOLAB, 5 Mazowiecka St., room 1.22

	
	15.01
	10.30-12.00
	

	
	22.01
	
	

	










	GROUP  5+6 

	
	THUR+FR
	hours
	room

	chemistry
	21.11
	8.30-10.30
	MOLECOLAB 1.20

	
	28.11
	
	MOLECOLAB 1.20

	
	5.12
	
	MOLECOLAB 1.22

	
	12.12
	
	MOLECOLAB 1.22

	
	19.12
	
	MOLECOLAB 1.22

	Biochemistry
	8.01
	13.45-16.00
	MOLECOLAB, 5 Mazowiecka St., room 1.22

	
	15.01
	13.45-15.15
	

	
	22.01
	
	



	
	GROUP  7

	
	THUR
	hours
	room

	chemistry
	20.11
	8.30-10.00
	6/8 Mazowiecka St., room 111

	
	27.11
	
	

	
	4.12
	
	

	
	11.12
	
	

	
	18.12
	
	

	Biochemistry
	8.01
	8.15-10.30
	MOLECOLAB, 5 Mazowiecka St., room 1.22

	
	15.01
	8.30-10.00
	

	
	22.01
	
	



classes – 32 hrs. – MOLECOLOAB, 5 Mazowiecka St.
WED – groups 1, 2
THUR – groups 3, 4, 5, 6, 7

	PEC
	Professionalism, Ethics, Communication 1
Prof. J. Janczukowicz MD, PhD
	46 hrs.
lectures – 12 hrs. on-line (MOODLE)
seminars – 29 hrs. & classes – 5 hrs. –251 Pomorska St, Central Teaching Hospital,  Medical Simulation Centre (CSM) – room 12.96 (groups 1-6)
group 7
seminars - 251 Pomorska St, Central Teaching Hospital, room 00.58
classes - Medical Simulation Centre (CSM) – room 12.96

	HM
	History of Medicine
K. Biegańska-Płonka MD, PhD
	30 hrs.
	lectures (MON) – 30 hrs.– on-line (MS Teams)


	EBM
	Introduction to EBM & Biostatistics  (incl. Library Training) 
Prof. W. Fendler MD, PhD
(W. Kozakiewicz MA, Eng)
	36 hrs.
	lectures (TUE) – 14 hrs. recorded & published on MOODLE
classes – 20 hrs.  - 251 Pomorska St, Central Teaching Hospital, room : 

	FR
	time
	Group 1
	Group 3
	
	FR
	time
	Group 2
	Group 5

	3.10
	16.15-19.15
	1.13
	1.14
	
	19.12
	14.30-17.45
	1.14
	1.13

	10.10
	
	1.13
	1.14
	
	9.01
	
	1.12
	1.14

	17.10
	
	1.13
	1.14
	
	16.01
	
	1.12
	1.14

	24.10
	
	1.13
	1.14
	
	23.01 
	14.30-17.45
	
	1.14

	31.10
	
	1.13
	1.14
	
	23.01 29.01
	8.15-11.12
	[bookmark: _GoBack]1.13 1.12
	

	
	
	
	
	
	30.01
	14.30-17.45
	1.13
	1.14

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	THUR
	time
	Group 7
	
	
	FR
	time
	Group 4
	Group 6

	11.12
	16.15-19.15
	1.12
	
	
	14.11
	16.15-19.15
	1.13
	1.14

	18.12
	
	1.14
	
	
	21.11
	
	1.13
	1.14

	8.01
	
	1.12
	
	
	28.11
	
	00.58
	00.58

	15.01
	
	1.11
	
	
	5.12
	
	1.13
	1.14

	22.01
	
	00.59
	
	
	12.12
	
	1.13
	1.14



plus 2 hrs. Library Training - Obligatory course on-line on MOODLE - access open till the end of winter semester 2025/2026


	P
	Polish
K. Studzińska-Pasieka MD, PhD
	30 hrs.
	Foreign Languages Teaching Centre  – 1, Hallera Sq., building 1, 3rd  floor;
WED – groups 3, 6 – K. Kubacka MA, PhD, room 322
THUR – group 4 – K. Kubacka MA, PhD, room 322
THUR – groups 1, 2, 5, 7 – A. Strzelecka MA, PhD, room 325


	OS
	Occupational Safety (BHP)
R. Kielan MA
	4 hrs.
	lectures – 4 hrs.
Obligatory course on-line on MOODLE - access open till 31st December 2025

	E
	Electives
	15 hrs.
	Detailed information will be given later
Enrollment via Internet 
https://zapisy.umed.lodz.pl/
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Symbol/   colour  Subject    Number  of hours  Address  

A  Biostructure - Gross  Anatomy   Prof. M. Polguj     MD, PhD  105 hrs.  lectures  (MON)   –    45 hrs.  –   on - line   (MS Teams)     classes  (WED)  –    60 hrs .   –   Department of General  and Clinical Anatomy, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St., level ( - 1), room 68a  (dissecting  room)  

H  Biostructure - Histology,  Cell Biology,  Embry ology   P.  Brzezinski   MD, PhD  53 hrs .  lectures   (MON)  –   20 hrs .   –   on - line (MOODLE)   classes   (FR)  –   33   hrs.   –   Department of Histology and Embryology,  7/9 Żeligowskiego St.     groups 1, 2,   5, 6   –   room 16   groups 3 ,4 , 7   –   room 15  

BPh  Biophysics   Assistant Prof.  R. Bednarek  MD, PhD  25   hrs .  lectures  (WED)   –   25 hrs .   on - line (MS Teams)   classes will be held in summer semester   

BC  Chemistry, Biochemistry  & Molecular Biology   Prof. I Majsterek MD, PhD   Prof. K. Gach - Janczak MD,  PhD  77   hrs .  lectures  (THUR)   –   28   hrs .   on - line (MS Teams)   seminars  –   17   hrs .    

 GROUP  1+2   

 WED  hours  room  

chemistry  19.11  16.30 - 18.30  1. 20     MOLECOLAB  

26.11   1.20   MOLECOLAB  

3.12  12.15 - 13.45  1.22   MOLECOLAB  

10.12   1.22     MOLECOLAB  

17.12  12.30 - 14.00  1.20   MOLECOLAB  

Biochemistry  7.01  12.15 - 14.30  MOLECOLAB, 5 Mazowiecka St., room 1.22  

14.01  12.15 - 13.45  

21.01  
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chemistry  20.11  14.30 - 16.00  6/8 Mazowiecka St., room 111  

27.11  

4.12  12.15 - 13.45  
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18.12  

Biochemistry  8.01  10.30 - 12.45  MOLECOLAB, 5 Mazowiecka St., room 1.22  

15.01  10.30 - 12.00  

22.01  

                 

